The term of this contract is from January 1, 2026 – December 31, 2027, with three (3) one-year options to renew. 
The agreement options are to be exercised independently and at the sole discretion of the District.   

23. The District agrees to pay Contractor a total amount not to exceed TWO MILLION NINETY NINE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($2,099,250.00), including option years, based upon the rates as shown in 
Contractor’s Financial Proposal.  

24. Estimated price breakdown is as follows based upon 23-day flat rate and 27 additional shows. The rate detail is 
included as Exhibit H – Contracted Financial Proposal Bid Form.

[...]

https://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/Prevailing-Wage.html 

-End Exhibit A- 

EXHIBIT B – BUDGET DETAIL & PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

BUDGET DETAIL: 

District Account #: 5100-72 

PAYMENT PROVISIONS: 

to pay Contractor a total amount not to exceed TWO MILLION NINETY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
DOLLARS ($2,099,250.00), including option years, based upon the rates as shown in Contractor’s Financial Proposal. 
Annual not to exceed amount will be paid over a twelve (12) month period. 

Payment will be made upon satisfactory completion of services herein required and upon receipt of proper invoice.